PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALICE SYSTEMS AB	04/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIRDSTEP TECHNOLOGY AB
Street Address:	HALSINGEGATAN 32
City:	SE-113 43 STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7152160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: LBAIN@YOUNG-THOMPSON.COM

Correspondent Name: YOUNG AND THOMPSON
Address Line 1: 745 23RD STREET SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1510-1031

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANDREW J. PATCH

Total Attachments: 1

source=CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENT#page1.tif

P \$40.00 7152

PATENT REEL: 020018 FRAME: 0739

🔐 Bolagsverket

851-81 Sundsvall Besükare: Aadhusparken Tek 060-18-40-00 • Fax: 060-12-98-40 bolageverket@bolagsverket.se • bolagsverket.se

Registration number: 556598-2690

Date of registration: 11th October, 2000

Company name: Birdstep Technology AB

Address: Hälsingegatan 32

113 43 STOCKHOLM



The company is registered as a private limited liability company

This is to certify that the records kept by Bolagsverket, the Swedish Companies Registration Office, show the following changes of the name of the above company:

 2000-10-11 Lagrummet December nr 711 Λktiebolag 2000-12-12 Wireless Login AB 2002-01-16 Alice Systems AB 2006-04-04 Birdstep Technology ΛΒ 	Date of registration	Company name
2002-01-16 Alice Systems AB	2000-10-11	Lagrummet December nr 711 Aktiebolag
•	2000-12-12	Wireless Login AB
2006-04-04 Birdstep Technology AB	2002-01-16	Alice Systems AB
	2006-04-04	Birdstep Technology AB

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 16th May, 2007

RECORDED: 10/26/2007

Ex officio

Bente Ohlsson

PATENT REEL: 020018 FRAME: 0740